90403.0102 Title.0200

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1221

Page 1, line 4, remove "and"

Page 1, line 5, after "appropriation" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 2, line 29, after the second "the" insert "disaster, emergency, or recovery"

Page 3, line 1, remove "to pay disaster and emergency response" and after the second "and" insert "to reimburse up to fifty percent of any other disaster, emergency, or recovery costs incurred by the political subdivision and not covered by the federal emergency management agency."

Page 3, remove line 2

Page 3, after line 11, insert:

"SECTION 4. EMERGENCY. This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly